Senate General Committee

KATRINA F. SHEALY CHAIRMAN

SUITE 303 GRESSETTE OFFICE BUILDING TELEPHONE: (803) 212-6320 SGENCOMM@SCSENATE.GOV



THE SENATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA P.O. BOX 142 COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202 KEVIN R. RYAN DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH

JANET HOLLAND EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

RESOLUTIONS AND OBSERVANCES SUBCOMMITTEE

Wednesday, January 24, 2018 9:00 a.m. Room 209 – Gressette Building

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order, Senator John Scott, Chairman
- II. S. 559 Cromer A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-1-660, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PALMETTO TREE'S DESIGNATION AS THE OFFICIAL TREE OF THIS STATE...
- III. H. 4005 J.E. Smith A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-215 SO AS TO DECLARE THE THIRD WEEK IN OCTOBER OF EACH YEAR AS "SOUTH CAROLINA NATIVE PLANT WEEK."
- IV. H. 4544 Allison A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO DECLARE JUNE 2018 AS "SOUTH CAROLINA WHOLE CHILD MONTH."
- V. Adjournment

Senators: Scott (Chairman), Allen, Climer, Goldfinch, Timmons Agenda subject to change. Contact: Kevin Ryan, 212-6320